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Krist Bussart

3454 E. Broad St,, Apt. H
Columbus Ohio

43213

PUCO

Continental Plaza
180 E Broad St
Columbus, OH 43215

August 9, 2016
To whom it may concern:

| am writing in regards to a complaint against AEP of Ohio Inc., of which | have been a customer for
about 10 years.

Just recently, about 2 years ago, we ran into a problem. This is history that has resulted in the current
issue, so please bear with me. We were on PIPP payment system when my income stopped, we tried to
get the PIPP re-evaluated for our new income level when we started getting the run around from
county agencies, AEP, and the state office governing PIPP. First we got a 3 month delay to only be told
that the AEP could not do the re-eval, County had to do it. Then county took six months of sending us to
different people and waiting time before they said that the State had to do it. The state did not even
respond after 9 months and too many to count attempts to call/write/e-mail them.

Now during this time AEP took us off the PIPP and then started charging us for almost twice what we
had been using (I have included a copy of our current bill showing usage, note, we have NOT changed
any of our energy usage in the past 5 years, we use the same or even a little less now.} Alse during this
time, we have been trying to work with AEP for a payment plan, but their idea of a payment pian is $90
a month in addition to the current bill. Our income is below $800 (both my wife and 1 are disabled and
my disability through SSA is still pending.} We get no assistance on rent and only food stamps through
the state run federally funded program. We have been making what payments we can (about $40 a
month, the same as our previous PIPP amount) while trying to get PIPP set back up {AEP is saying we do
not qualify anymore.)

OK, now the main complaint that | am writing about is that just 2 days ago AEP come to the apartment
and shut off the electric even though they have documentation showing | require a/c in the summer
due to COPD. In addition, the Tech they sent out broke the lock intc the buildings utility room to be able
to shut off the electric without contacting the building owner. A copy of the police report number is also
attached, which the landlord asked me to file for him along with documentation which my doctor sent
along with the form needed to show medical need for electric service.)

As of this date the electric is back on. My complaint is it should never have been shut off in the first
place, and maybe a little investigation may need to be done on the usage increase that they are
claiming since we have not changed anything in 5 years time, we have the same equipment and use it
exactly the same.

The resolution | would like to see, is for PIPP Plus to be reinstated on my account per regulations/law.
I thank you for your time and hope to hear from you soon in regards to this issue.

Yours sincerely,
Krist Bussart



Attachment A: Ohio PIPP Plus information from website
https://development.ohio.gov/is/is pipp.htm

Arnachment B: Further information about PIPP Plus.
Attachment C: Original Complaint to PUCO
Attachment D: PUCO response to original complaint.

Attachment E: Follow up e-mail to PUCO response (e-mail) to
original Complaint (which was completely ignored.)

Attachment F: list of other complaints of a similar nature (not ALL
complaint, just those similar to my qomplamt) to show that this is
not an isolated incedent.
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Percentage of Income Payment Plan Plus (PIPP)

The Percentage of Income Payment Plan Plus (PIPP Plus) is an extended ent arrangement that
helps Ohioans maintain their natural gas and/or electric service. Regulated gas and electric companies
accept payments based on a percentage of the customer’s household income.

The program provides customers with a consistent payment amount year and customers who pay
on-time and in-full receive credit for the balance of their current bill as well as credit to reduce their
outstanding balance, Over 24 months, a customer can eliminate their o ing balance by paying on-
time and in-full. :

Who is eligible for PIPP Plus?

Ohioans with a household income at or below 150 percent of the federal poverty gnideline that are a
customer of a Public Uity Commission of Ohio-regulated gas or electric ytility. For 2015-2016, the
income Jevels are: :

Size of Family Poverty Guideline
$17,655

$23,895

$30,135

$36,375

$42,615

$48,855

$55,095

$61,335

For households with more than eight members, add $6,240 for each i
How does it work?

RO A WN

Once you have completed the Energy Assistance Program application and are enrolled in the program,

a PIPP Plus instaliment amount will be determined. I you heat your home jwith natural gas, your

installment amount will be 6 percent of your monthly household income. Your payment to your electric

company will also be 6 percent of your monthly gross’household income. Both homeowners and

renters are eligible for assistance.
i

If you heat your home with electricity, your PIPP Plus installment amount will be 10 percent of your

monthly household income. ‘f

When you pay your instailment on-time and in-full, ybnreceiveam'edit the balance of the current

biﬂasweﬂasacxetﬁtmanyoutsmndingbalanceonyomgasorelectﬁc

Each year, PIPP Plus customers must reverify their income. Customers also be current on all PIPP
Plus payments by their anniversary date, which is the date they initially engolled in the program. Failure
to reverify your income or failure to make up on missed payments can ca you to be removed from
the program.
How do 1 apply?

To apply you will need to complete the Energy Assistance Program applic%tion.

|
|
|



Energy Assistance Programs Application !
Aplicacion Combinada para Los Programas deAsistenﬁa para Energia

Applications can also be found at your local commtmlty action agency, some local libraries, county
departments of Job and Family Services, andAreaAgenues on Aging ofﬂca.

. A household applying for PIPP Plus will need to mcludf proof of household income for the past 90
days, proof of cliizenship, and current utility biils. Income information for everyone living in the
household over 18 years old is required. If you have nmmcome you must domment how you are

paying for your essential living expenses.
Onceyoucompleteﬂzeappﬁcaﬂonandsignit.Maﬂittpz

HEAP
P.O. Box 1240
Columbus, Ohio 43216

REMEMBER: Not signing your application will delay%hepmcess
What do I need to include with my application?
How often can I apply for PIPP Plus?

How do you define household income?

What happens if I miss a payment?

Is there assistanceavaﬂahluflamtbmmeuedwﬂhdlsmnnemonfmmmyuﬁhwwce?
Who can I call with quesnonsaboutapplymgforthePIPPPlustgram’?

What if I don’t qualify for PIPP Plus, are there other programs available?

What if I was on PIPP Plus but no longer qualify becaise of my income?
WhatifImnnohmgeracustmnerofmyuﬁﬁtybmmhhaveanomstandingbalance?

i
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From htip://www.puco.ohio. govlpncoﬁndexcfm!be—mfbrmedlconsumer-mpms!percenmg&of-mcome-
payment-plan-plus-pipp-plus/

I
Percentage of Income Payment Plan Plus (PIPP Plus) f

|
PIPP Plus logo |
The new and improved Percentage of Income Payment’Plan, PIPP Plus, makes monthly payments more
affordable on a year-round basis. And, when a PIPP Plus household pays the monthly PIPP Plus
payment on-time and in-full, some of their old debt and the rest of that month's bill goes away in the
form of a credit on their utility account. ‘

Do all gas and electric companies in Ohio offer PIPP P?us?

i
|

Plus. Brainard Gas, Ohio Cumberland Gas,
Waterville Gas and Oil Company continue
mers but are not enrolling new PIPP

No. Small gas companies are not required to offer P
Orwell Natural Gas Company, Sheldon Gas Company
to offer the original PIPP program to existing PIPP
customers. Ohio Gas, Eastern Naimwral Gas, Pike N. Gas, and Southeastern Natiral Gas offer a

slightly different version of PIPP Plus. Because Duke Ohio is a combination gas and electric
company, it also offers a slightly different version of PIPP Plus. If you are a customer of one of these
companies, call your company to leam more.
How do I know if I am income eligible for PIPP Plus?i

Households with a gross yearly household income at or below 150 percent of the federal poverty
guidelines are eligible to participate in PIPP Plus.
How do I sign up for PIPP Plus?

Contact your local energy assistance program provider. You may also enroll in PIPP Plus by completing
the Energy Assistance Program application and mailing it to the Ohio Department of Development. You
must provide proof of your gross monthly household i e for at least the last three months. To find

your local energly assistance program provider or to obtain an application, please call (800) 282-0880 or
visit ODSA's website.
Do I have to pay a deposit when I sign up for PIPP P}

No. There are no deposits for PIPP Plus households. you paid a deposit in the past, that amount will
be used to reduce any debt you owe the utility
What will my monthly payment be?

Natural gas: $10 or 6 percent of your gross monthly household income each month, whichever is

greater.
Electric: $10 or 6 percent of your gross monthly Id income each month, whichever is greater.

All-electric homes: $10 or 10 percent of your gross monthly household income each month, whichever

is greater.
Imtﬂnsmouﬂmﬁan&amtimdmmyuﬂﬂﬂfﬁéﬁlﬂmmm
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The year-round six percent payment is more than the three percent or five percent payment that you
used 1o pay during the winter months. However, you now pay the PIPP Plus amount year-round instead
of paying the actual monthly bill in the summer and the! PIPP Plus amount in the winter. So, in most
cases, over the course of a year, yuuwﬂlpaylesswnhﬂaenewﬁpercentpaymem.

When is my first PIPP Plus payment dne?

Your first payment is due when you enrollinPIPPPlns. If you are unable to pay at enrollment, the
mstallmentcanbeaddedtoyomnextmonthlybﬂhbutymmllbebﬂledfortwopayments You will
also lose the arrearage credit for the first month. .

Do I have to make a monthly payment if I am a zero income customer?

Yes. You are required to pay a $10 minimum momhlypaymentforbothnamralgasandelecmc. For
electric, the $10 payment may be waived for up o 180 days
WhendoIpaythePIPPPlusammmtandwhmdoIpaymemmentammmtdue?

Far both gas and electric, you pay your income-based éIPP Plus payment amount, or, if you are zero
income, the minimum $10 payment every month of the year.
What are the new benefits of paying oy PIPP Plus amdunt on-time and in-full?

When PIPP Plus payments are made on-time and in-fu}l, customers earn an incentive credit and an
arrearage credit. Each time you pay your required monthiy payment on-time and in-fuli, you no longer
owe the rest of that month's billed amount. You also receive a 1724 credit toward any old debt. If you
make full, on-time payments for 24 straight months, a]l of your arrearages will be eliminated.

Are fees assessed for late payments?

No, butyouwﬂlnotrecerveﬂ:emcennveormearageaedlmgbeneﬁtsﬂmeomeﬁompamgynur
PIPP Plus payment amount on-time and in-full. ;
‘What must I do to remain on PIPP Plus? j
Natural gas: Every 12 months you must provide proof khalyour gross monthly housebold income is at
or below 150 percent of the federal poverty level to remain a PIPP Plus customer. At that time, you
mustaisomakeupanyPI?PPiuspaymemsthatyumﬁmedoverﬂzepaﬁumonﬂls You will have one
bﬂhngcycletomakeupﬂmsepaymmts,oryouwﬂberemovedﬁumPIPPPhls,andyomenmebﬂl
balance will become due. Azthamme,yourunhtymayofferyouanextmdedpaymentplantohelpyou
avoid disconnection. |

Electric: To remain a PIPP Plus customer, you must provide proof of your gross monthly household
income at least every 12 months. If you do not provide proof of income you will be removed from PIPP
Plus, and your entire bill balance will become due. Atithat time, your utility may offer you an extended
payment plan to help you avoid disconnection.

What is the difference between my PIPP Plus anni date and reverification date?

ﬁemvmmydmemﬁecﬁmdmdﬁwhmpmaheamgeae&ﬁmcdcﬂm&Namalgas
custometsmustbecmrentonanym!ssedPIPPPhxspaymentsbymls&te Your anmiversary date is the

same every year. |
The reverification date is the actual date on which you complete documentation of your household

income. Reverification must occur no more than 12 months from the previous reverification date. Since
the customer is required to reverify any change in d size and income, the customer's



reverification date may change from year to year.
IfIamdmppedﬁomPIPPPh:sforfaﬂmemmakeupmlssednmalgaspaymmtsbymeanmvemaly
date or for failure to make electric payments, whatmustmombem-emolledmthepmgmn?

Ym:mnstmakeupallmlssedpaymemsthatyouowedwhenyouweredroppﬂﬂomPIPPPlus. In
addinon,yoummtpayyourbﬂlsforcurrmtmomhlyserwceforthnsemonﬂlsﬂmtwuwerenot
enrolled in PIPP Plus.

Can I re-enroll in PIPP Plus if I am:emovedforfaﬂutemwovethaﬂamincome-ehglble?

Yes. You may re—enrollaslongasyonsﬁllmeetthemmme requirements. To do so, you must provide
proof of income, and you must first pay all missed PIPP Plus payments. In addition, natural gas PIPP
Plus customers are responsible for paying their actual bill amount for the months that they were not
enrolled on PIPP Plus.

Can I remain on PIPP Plus if I am disconnected for non-payment?

Yes. YoumayremmnonPIPPPlusaslongasyousﬁ]lmeetﬁlemcomerequnements 'To do 50, you
must first pay ail missed PIPP Pius payments. ‘
What is my responsibility for reporting changes in my household income?

‘You must report any change in your household income. to your local community action agency. I your
household income has gone down, the amount you must pay each month will also go down. If yowr
household income goes up, the amoumt that you must pay each month will also ge up. If your
household income goes up so much that you are no longer income-eligible, help is still available.
‘What are my options if I become income ineligible forlPIPP Plus?

Natural gas: Customers who become income mehglble for PIPP Plus, but are current on their PIPP Plus
payment, will be placed on Graduate PIPP Plus. This new program provides customers with a 12-
month transition from PIPP Plus to full payments. Under Graduate PIPP Plus, customers pay an
average of their most recent PIPP Plus amount and a budget billing amount calculated by their utility.
Graduate PIPP Plus customers who make payments on-time and in-full will continue to receive credits
toward their monthly bill balance and a 1/12 credlttoﬂlexrold debt. Some small gas companies are not
required to offer Graduate PIPP Plus.

Electric: The electric transition and arrearage crediting program provides customers with a 12 month
transition from PIPP Plus to full payments. Under the Electric Graduate PIPP Plus program, custoners
pay either an average of their most recent PIPP Plus amount and a budget billing amount calculated by
their utility, or a regular budget payment or the cost of the electric service billed each month. Electric
Graduate PIPP Plus customers who make payments on-time and in-full will continue to receive credits
toward their monthly bill balance and a 1/12 cmdlttoﬂlelrolddebt.
WhatlfInolongerhavenaturalgasservmewuhﬁlesameoompmany7

If your natural gasacemm:sdosed,andyousnllowémoneytothenaxutaigascompanyandneed
helppaymgoffyourdebtmmactﬂiemmpanymsettippaymentmngmenm
What if I decide to stop participating in PIPP Plus even though I still qualify?

YoumaquuesttobetakenoffPIPPPlnsatanynme.Slmplycontactyonrutlhtycompany At this
time, you may be placed on Graduate PIPP Plus for 12 menths. To participate, you must be current on
all PIPP Plus payments. Some small gas companies are not required to offer Graduate PIPP Plus.

Can I participate in customer choice and PIPP Plus at;he same time?

|
|



No. If you are participating in a customer choice program, and then become eligible for and participate
in PIPP Plus, you will automatically be switched to the wutility. If you were under a contract with a
marketer, they may assess an early termination fee if you switch to PIPP Plus before your contract
expires.
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Krist Bussart

3454 E, Broad St., Apt, K
Columbus Qhioc

43213

August 9, 2016
Te whom it may concern:

i am writing in regards to & complaint against AEP of Omo inc., of which | have been a customer for
about 10 years, \

Just recently, about 2 years ago, we ran into a problem. Thls is history that has resuited in the current
issue, so please bear with me. We were on PIPP paymentrsystem when my income stopped, we tried to
get the PIPP re-evaluated for our new income level wnen we started getting the run around from
county agencies, AEP, and the state office governing PIPF First we got a 3 monih delay to only be told
that the AEP could not do the re-eval, County had to do lt.|Then county took six months of sending us to
different people and walting time before they said that qhe State had to do it. The state did not even
respond after 9 months and too many to count attempts to call/write/e-mail them,

Now during this time AEP took us off the PIPP and then started charging us for almost twice what we.
had been using (} have included a copy of our current b;ll showing usage. note, we have NOT changed
any of our energy usage in the past 5 years, we use the s; ame or even a little less now.) Also during this
time, we have been trying to work with AEP for a payment plan, but their idea of a payment plan is $90
a month in addition to the current bill. Our income is below $800 (both my wife and § are disabled and
my disability through SSA is stilf pending.) We get no assistance on rent and only food stamps through:
the state run federally funded program. We have been making what payments we can (about $40 a
month, the same as our previous PIPP amount) while trying to get PIPP set back up {AEP is saying we do

not qualify anymore.}

OK, now the main complaint that | am writing about is that just 2 days ago AEP come to the apartment
and shut off the electric even though they have documentation showing | require a/c in the summer
due to COPD. In addition, the Tech they sent otit broke the lock into the buildings utility room to be abie
to shutt off the electric without contacting the building owner. A copy of the police report number is also
attached, which the landlord asked me to file for him aldng with documentation which my doctor sent
along with the form needed to show medical need for efectric service.)

As of this date the electric is back on. My complaint is it should never have been shut off in the first
place, and maybe a fittie investigation may need to be done on the usage increase that they are
claiming since we have not changed anything in 5 years time, we have the same equipment and use it
exactly the same.

| thank you for your time and hope to hear from you soon in regards to this issue.

Yours sincerefy, !
Krist Bussart



Eol]ow—up E-mail. Case: KBUS060316V1
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Subject: Follow-up E-mail. Case: KBUS060316V1
From: <ContactThePUCO@puc.state.oh.us>
Date: 5/2/2016 3:12 PM

To: <wolfie0827@yahoo.com>

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Investigation and Audit Division

Memorandum

Re: Krist Bussart

3454 E Broad St

Apt H

Columbus, OH 43213
(614) 702-3966

CASE ID: KBUSOE0316V1
Notes:
Dear Mr. Bussart:

Thank you for contacting the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio (PUCQO) and aflowing me to
address your concerns regarding American Electric Power {(AEP).

in your complaint, you were questioning the recent amount of usage measured and billed for by
AEP. You noted that the most recent bills were much higher than bills had been during the earlier
parts of the year. In addition, you stated that due to issues with your focal Community Action
Agency, you were unable to get reinstated on the Percentage of income Payment Pian (PiPP

Plus). You wanted to know what your options were going forward to maintain service.

AEP advised that your account was disconnected °“i August 2, and service was restored the
following day with a medical certification provided by your doctor. This 30-day extension expires on
September 9, and your account is eligible for two more medical certifications before August 9,

2017.

AEP advised that they have not received updated information regarding your efigibility for PIPP
Plus from your local Community Action Agency. The PIPP default balance to get reinstated on
PIPP Plus is currently $1228.98. Your account is alsoeligible for payment plan options, such as

the 1/6 or 1/9 payment pians. AEP stated that they have attempted to contact you regarding your
account and payment plan options, but have not recewed a return call. The company asks that

you contact them at 1{800) 277-2177 to review your account’s options.

3 o2 r 10/8/2016 4491


mailto:ContactThePUCO@pucstate.oh.us
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Eollow-up E-mail Case: KBUSDAD316V1

AEP advised that the recent increase in your usage is due to seasonal demands for utilizing the
cooling systems in your apartment. While AEP was not able 1o provide usage history for the
previous tenants, they said that the increased usage iS in line with what previous account holders
had used in your unit. You do have the option of havmg AEP test your meter for accuracy. If you
would like to have this arranged, please contact AEP at the number above to request a meter test.
Should you have any additional utifity-refated questions, please do not hesitate to contact the
PUCO Call Center at (800) 686-PUCO (7826} or visit our website at www.PUCO.ohio.gov.

Sincerely,
Daniel Harrington

Customer Service Investigator
Service Monitoring and Enforcement Department

20f2 / : 10/8/2016 4:49 1
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Subject: Re: Follow-up E-mail. Case: KBUS060316V1
From: Krist Bussart <wolfieQ827@vyahoo.com>
Date: 9/3/2016 10:49 AM

To: ContactThePUCO@puc.siate.oh.us

Ok, apparently my compiaints (muitipie) are being mis-understood, even though | included
documentation verifying my complaints, So | will try this again but break it down into the individual
parts with the pertinent information being shown at each step.

First, AEP is saving we used almost double the electri¢ in july as we did in June, But we are not
using anything in July and August that wasn't also being used in June. The "Seasonal” increase (ie.
using the A/C started in May for our househoid, not July.) so the "seasonal increase” they are
showing in July can't be accurate. {See the usage chart directly below.)
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Second, "AEP advised that they have not received updated information regarding your eligibility for
pPiPp
Plus from your focali Community Action Agency. The PIPP default balance to get reinstated on

PIPP Plus is currently $1228.98. Your account is also eligible for payment plan options, such as

the 1/6 or 1/9 payment pians.” From your response. Yet the website hitps://development.chio.gov
Jisfis_pipp.htm states "When you pay your instaliment on-time and in-full, you receive a credit for
the balance of the current bill as well as a credit to any outstanding balance on your gas or electric
account.” But instead we are being told we have to pay the balance to get on PIPP. And as for the
payment planes we can not afford to pay 5100 a month which is why we are trying for PIPP. If we
could afford to pay the $1228.98 and the $100 a month, we would not qualify for PIPP!

And finally in regards to not contacting them, we h e and they keep saying the same things that |
am filing this complaint on! So continued contactin them to hear the same thing 20 more times
seems a waste of everyone involved time. if they w uld provide other options when contacting
them other than those stated in your reply, then it ould be worth contacting them again. But as it
stands, they are violating the PIPP agreement with PUCO (See the above quote from the PIPP
website.)

10f3 10/8/2016 4:46 1
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when thecy are: the caly phace &0 ges power where | Eive. They hove tihea my mopes snd refase ¢ £l
me badk 1kwe 2 snal il and howe 0 be oee of the place Py stayig i § dos’s Tentive & ool fals
ek Tl Ive 50wy #0 coutact them bevaese ail oy ey went i fee tdicnios deposit. Al IR be
Stayitg i 2 phace with no power sud out of G- mosey § paid for e syvice, So 40 the: perum whe

Helphi?YesNo

il of Asgillite, KY ou Sept. 25, 2016

Tagtesaciom Naltey

We moved bere to Rentudy in 2015, We were sequired o poy 35D doBars For & daposiy. Sioce ¥ving
Inre every month we get threzomning letiers syying tf wee don't pay by a cratatn day they will cut os off,
Earck mouh we hay our hill However looking over e Last yeor am? 2 bzif worth of hills we bave had
10 pay 20 dolkas. here and S0 dollars: for “deposits™_ Was my deposit ok you pegntarmd with
e prior o TR foove Rot good enagh For you. Am 1 going to get all of these deposiss back. Of cowse
oot Because | was Lae: ome s and accrmling 10 30y comecact i you aser't oo time every tioe for 18
momtls you fafeit yonr depasit. Yoo kavow dhis widch i why yon loeep deposit, Well
m&:h&mmmhﬂhnmwlﬂm&ehhﬂmmﬁmﬂd
e dep ou heve oy 3 me.

HelplolZyesiio

DJ of Chicago, 1L o Sep. 7, 2016
Sutsfoction Rnting

For the 1ast fiew movthe 3 bavre bees hilled twice. The company and sopeyvisors cowtinne to &80 me that
it is sy biiling tycle "That they con Sl s every 15 days, When [asked where § sgreed they siated my
tenms and conditions. Wb, 1 read drongh those atd & does not siate tha hey can bill me every 35
days. Toro sapervisors heve cofied te  Bae. They wilt ot let me speclc 1o mthe '
offionor corp Cne wndd e hat Ehwiter just deop &t or deey will bl me ever more.
Andwhdnmhuw.uyhdlbmj-vnlqﬂﬂummmhmmlm
Want Soeaecons wids Sorne athority 10 care dnd look over sy acosst. This i strocioas.

Helplulryesio

Jadde of Newland, NC on Ang. 28, 2016

Satisfaction Raug

Toent a detter Frook & oollection compenry tefting me that 1 owped this company over 2 fhousad dollrs.
Thad 1o google the name to see where it wos Joosed at. Ilive in North Caroling aed have never iived
amywhece diass: to this coiparry. 1 dido, give ary cossent ) tkis comvpagy & approve electric in ity
name or aryome sise bae 1 ane stick with 2 Bl becapse 00 one wandd check the peron 1D s calied
pret=ning 0 Foe which 1 do bave some cines w0 who i could e, 1 think this company pesds to work o0

posiod sbovt being anakde 1 pay 1 paid my bill aod they siill 2 acring Iike this. They areabusing deir
POWEL They G 5% smzy Snoont Sl yon beve 1 pay it They Gk tarm the powey oo when they feed fike
& heciapce we have 5o other cpeien.

Felphl?Yemo

2

Apdl of Colmpbus, OH on Joly 7, 2016
Sattsfaction Ratiog

1am sshmitfiag a sebeerment complains o AEP as thils compeny is o aheoloe disgrace i consanen.
lmmuﬁgmﬁamm-ﬁ&hmhhm&vmmim

ing. ployment benefits. Last mopth, armd Jape 2616, § pakd over $793 10
mwydmm ing shex off =ty made svpployee thae refirsed to allot time for
me b0 v to Kroger ts pay the o 25 ury 300 with asthea was in the throws of an atadk, T am sick
of s entity s By guging of consmmery,
Now, wday 3xlly 7, 2016, m AEP service npwessasarive did knodk o2 vy door and offier opposmity 10
pmﬂvnnnﬂaﬂmﬂm!vﬂhuhmmmhumgw

Eamon ity quolity Sor PIFP ka which ¥ o e
year apd AEP refy “"‘;’_ £ b-hhﬂhmwmmﬂm
pary, tha is exped fi i bardship 1 am; po konger on PIPP and pay as 2 negular consamyer.

Whhsmmmpsunﬂhh&mbmmhﬁmmwdﬁdo
ts allow staegemenes md it does not!

Fartter, 1 yon complain o the PUCO, this extity zppecrs 10 began to ook forwand ro shating vou off
amd making your e hell. Mereoves, at the time of recertification the amoumt to pay was $755 and that
aminint T worked 10 pay, only bo be sold that "Oh oo, the halaace bas choaged its $1300 plus. AEP is
mﬂnmmmmmﬁmunwuhm
Tewed bat oitmrwicr, In e commmnity ¥ reside, the checxric bills for ot e
mmmm;mmmuyvmzwmppdpkmkm%
T thae?

mmmmmmmmmmmnkmu
raes éhat a7 ok oonciceecs with aonal wsage of te h i the et place?
mhkumﬂﬂumwﬂwmhm
amoums; koxwing the Consemer caxiot pury. 1 ms sosmployed, 1 ave no busaith invacoce or ey
altvmate iacome ad the stipulatioos Skt AEP requires withont ¥ cosrsideration for the consumer iy
phaiia evil. My bill i< reflective of my effoetc to pay my ddt dogplee belng On aoefiployoment and caing
$or 20 il child yet AP conid care Jese. T will be copylng this complaias to al) mefka oetlets For the sake
off priblic Imesest and swageness.

Belphal?Yedin




mammmmnm

SaticEsction Rating

Ashed several tooes for e 10 be cnt down, Previoss person from ABP told i it reeded & be ot
doten. A e frst formed toe thas she sad hiashand wene refirsed helg for redief after paytog $500.
Helplal?YeoNo

s

Savgmeak of Athens, OF on kme 18, M6

Saticbution Raieg
Ihnwmd&cuqﬁnﬁuﬂmmmmuwwuaw
resident woul] qeolify me 2 smecne whom Js cbx hy BT 2roe) 1y ds
Mmmamhuﬂummﬂaﬁmm of Golarnde, 1 established

mvﬁﬁﬂ?uhiﬁﬁﬁ%ﬂlﬂﬂ:d&khwy%hnm
of my residence for my hyitial depasit of $B200 and seat i off to ARR: After only Hviug Io s st foxr
tdrieen-days, vy utiiitles vere Daned off withost NOTICE.

Whea 1 called, the customer sarvics I received was so poot. Twas consictatty iold diat *Yon dide pay
oy deposkt.” 1 inGamend de- service yepe afve theat 1 io-ficx, ¥ i pay my Bifl, The
wfortnate adage lecoe: is, “the chec is o the mall™ 20d dsgrritogly, oo many peopls use this, Hine of
reascuing w3 bargaintng chip. Then 1 asioed neyself. ac 2 “College Profescor™ bhow much credibiliy do
't have when xay word |s 30 LONGER valid when 1 pay ooy bils, and 1 pay BILLS ONCTREE?)
Secoadty, T am i the mercy of 2 bifon-dofiar company thas coukd otriousty care bess whether or wor §
‘have powes. When eilfions of people g 1 ieexd of powes, owe-household & Susigpifican. | have bees
treztod fuct B my account scsuber, 3 aseless maber of resident wio — o tes S5 owes mogey Wi
Tarpe oovpovasio; e my ofhers "she i3 Bot goieg to pay usr™ Unlile the previoss post, 1do pey my
bilhs, Lol NOT hawe shved this fic in try Bie 4 1 hadolt. 1 ieagine, pe cay, i wny of APR s o
workers were withont power i3 the horaes, dhey would Zeel 5 Serently. | have beet told oo oxstemes
oosions tix a sechaicizn "cold, may, or posdbly* auive ar my bome to restore sevvior within 1 403
trasinesn days. However, §was OBVIOUSLY not dedl y for my paymens, ARP
ouly counts the werkend a5 tnriness days whea civargiog dienrs for Fees.

AFP bars m oommepusication systes with thely own cotgsactrs! UNACCEPTABLE! "Urniortanately,
we have 50 way of tracking when the techpician will arvive oo-sie.” £ have cafled AEP aad It is NOW
52 BOURS that ¥ lzve kad WO atiiites afer Bving jot thfs stabs v oy TWO-WEEKS. 1 buve baexn
o, *1 mmt sorry Mafan but dhis our policy.” — UNACCEPTABLE!

T love wit compumies liide hebing she word “Policy” - dvere ks & reason for tiisd Aud, YES, there s
that bosaliiug poficy?)t Whay does policy mean? A rale or nwrsare Jo-place; fas, put buto acvion by an

harve had 2 history of Suefoonpayment for this to happwn My Eaeuily o had ARP {Appalackion Power)
my whole e, Wi pay our hills 0 time or early svery month, 35 we bove pever had » problem.

The arly time thax ] ever expezitnoed an issne wns when the conpressor went out in one of the HVAC
des 2 couphe of winters ago aad ran on eergency heat for the watize winter. My poses bill exploded
theomgh the rool, and T didy potice becas T wis on the Averagy: Manibly Paymeot plan_ 1 coold've
oranphained, but wias that AFFs Eault? Ho, it was mine.

Secondly, realize that every tiet that you Save b have 2 company Call you Eor Coflections, power
on/olf a pole due t0 Donpayment, of provide sy service, that tlkes Sway resowtes bt coeld be ysed
fox sywem knprovenaent, efficiency; and sty cther smaxber of warys 10 mekt your electric service better,
and bexs expeasive.

‘Fimafly, s s a shont oex 2o the Chilo peeps on this sige. Yoor st CHOSE m devegntate_ i was to
increase conpetition and drive dowa prices, hit guets whar? & also aBownd i compesies Wt adi
electic ke mand cars. Start ot this raee 2 owo years: later the fine peimt catches op &y yor. I grass this
o move wry rant of cying tu some (aot a1} people need 5o Jook at thelr costritxion to te issoe:
before routing & dves dbout 2 Are there legitimte pORPIANS? S there 0w s0Mmetises
Bmmwmbpﬁhmd“numuwuwmh
Desiness (RS 10 me.

Mumw‘nmﬁ,ma

Sattstaction Raskg

Wi mowed froo st address coptacied AEP s let thern know we were thaasinming ddecuse, Gave
them cur new addrest They coptianed w0 send hifl ko old addoees and fnaly they got it comecond and
Sent ks 2 130000 D s eereslastion potice. They wouldnt e payoveats, kttead they discosmechod
1 il we pay 110000, B wosn't cor St they sert Hiff 00 wiog address. We wese expeced to be
nderstarnding bor they wereo't when we 2sk 0 wake paysoents,

ngmn

Lakeisha of Springdile, AR on AR 21, 216

Satiatactics Retlog
Imﬁd:iﬁhﬂi&e“é.ﬁlﬂlﬁiﬂhﬂﬂﬂmmmﬁm
Jote fes, This 1l hos 2 discomeect notion with it There ace several Shings wrong with this bl My Hill
15 e oo the April Sih, My dixowmect nitice is Apr 25 witich was st owl on the 240 of April. My

orgiul Hil wos 16196 ples L fers which brings w w0 167.23. My dsclalzacr s aulhing 10 4o with
fies, ot At B2t everydhing w0 do Wit fees mod waotecr deposis, Pre paid & depoatt when 1 firss moved

:  agew o person of mutharity. Thus, thelr tenpany policy obwiously speaks enoogh, The Sact that Tam

it ks veview (As | bave adamardly protesied writing awy reviews ever il NOWI) T bope wil)
reach others iy share their experiences #ad to NOT have then discredied by others w rewssign
BLAME, Shame o thore wha dot! And yes, a1y secoed payment bos cieared my checking accoont .

HetphafryssNo

3

‘Wayee of Forest, VA on Jame 13, 2015

Soti=Eacaien Rating

1 harve bad several enconers with AEF as ovr o Do of witiich swe b

wmmmmhmmhwmw

AEP aceepd spotsibiliy of ass: i replaciey or belping with the problesn. FATLE On foor
payments were misph d applied to another acoont, bill or asto-cill advising

daM&ﬁmd-ﬂMﬁnnﬁﬂTumm

enth tirs: poyments were wede prior to dee date fir the mnoun tequested. Two thnes they oot off the

powes, amt one tinke | wrestled with Shetn ow the phone sbhout the payment being tade and "completsd”

by e el out e 1iich wad the o dage for cumoff was on the. 15th but they i da not xhow the

paymoene 35 of the 1,

‘Even arvising theva that 2 older 2daks, two yomger adals 200 2 doder e 3 babies reside f the large

home: 2ed that coiting off the povesy T the hot weather i 2 heaith harard. On oue occasion they simply

shuy off the wihen 4 cal} conld ke 2tk the issne. All of which incored a reconpectina

e I'wonder 3 they are cager to dxage and coliect the reconnecson e T cadted s vt thine and

spoke with a CS apeat ind then ber supervisor to whikh we dackied oo g a0dion:) dxy # st if the

mmwsﬂ.mmdn”hﬂomdwmmﬁmmu
ny about iy baxdk AR x way, wan stz ademoision s puy exclier md dllow 2

mmh«mmmmmmwknmmhmm

and Jost basic power service i poos and o, nothing Fke thelr advertisenoruts Trype their company o

e, Looking for stersarive eectrital oppottuities.

W

k4

Andrew of Suh, WV en Moy 26, 2016

Saticlaction itatng

1 ¥ave rend peview adter review on this siee, and | have ce 60 B comcluston that ooe thisy is

Fppacent. There ane 3 pyea iy peopie wio bave not pald wir bt o have Bt paid tee: on time:

i want b complaie. Firer off,, if the power company (i this cove ARP) rexuices 2 depocit or 2
comelderabily Jarge deposit, is ks ot done for 20 neasna. Sceneone would bave t be 2 creds ik or

mwphamlymwh;whﬂﬂmmmﬁrmmmmapm
bt when J calied S Sk 427,00, I was next awhee of theny charging
mmwi}tmu{mmuﬂmmmdimim\w
notion of this 427,00 unless they tacked it onio myy bl without me novicing it.

ey Dt s from 122,00 w0 270 ia 2 mom’s dhene: o] cht's wridhit the depasit. They buase my efeciric
an the previcas year's bl which was soneone else’s bl Fin a dissbied eaother of fovr chfldret and
catafiond o kvp seading the CEO and their children on vacefions. I's nok tight for the costomers o
iy amother depciclt hecare o are Jate o oot bR when they ciarge us L fees aod we lies paki
seversl deposise alreedy.

"The fVETSEENE peeds to tegnliee this aod pot o 3top 0 fhese faacial inattotions e get over o
vssners. Tin 2t a loss for worts ofer dhan distresond, ¥ <oy pary zay hitts aod Pm foeced to badkospt
ez of these ovesagrs, Thee Gustomer SeTvICR persons Srvs opaet 2nit ve¥ yon thas they tao'y po e
petvisix o the phose #x they Wil cafl back bt chey dioir. Tyn shek aad this 1+ Grosing my healhao
decline becarse of stressiny over big corporatios taking from poor bandeap prople. This fan'y right
2nd somenoe ateds o address this.

o

Mike; of Wiighesville, PA on March 36, 2016

Satisfrcrion Retiog

AEP srenss 30 feed dhat 2 conple of etaaits (which foamedinely weot to spoan) fs off it takex @ fet you
Yo st yout costiact i expittng. When you don't respund (@l _how coald you?) they fed it is fine
10 fock yor ate up 4%, This ks yoor rewand for choosing e, never bting Gie wit # paymess, and
Baviog geod cradit. Purther, thvey will dhen oo sorhing 0 teguin your aust or satisfaction, or retaln you
s & csinoer. There are dozens of other power counpaies ot there, Don't nse Bis one.

w_\gﬂ_o

Jeftiey of Scuth Bend, ¥ an March 15, 2016
Sattsfartion Rating
T've been iy (o get my clectric ow for fwe weeks novw, I heve spent over $16 for new leases, and

1 jost moved be and pakd 1he depoeit ani sent Io Sy wrong: lewse. My gitlfied Ieft e
2l § seve s the Teaon wi ber e and mine ixsiead of the pew ooe. She Tas even sold them she o
Touger Fives these and thery wilk t0 i ier $400 bifl oo my accoun. We are pot even wared. 1 gt
s syvsaed away and paid the deposit, now they ate acexsing ne of fraod with the beand new Jease
Phan T seet . They said | white oot 2 whols bunch of ctalf sad T didet. Sodhen became of my ankan I
T wry wister culd ita s calic S0 them 2o Sary tefized 1m0 ik to hen Edomy Seow wimt they wam


file:///AobAbk

anymece. My bzndiord i abour to evict toe becayproe the: power s been off for moors thos 2 wesk amd
repairs o0 My house bave bexn delayerd...

Belpful?Yesho

Asmnds of Buter: TN oot Feh 29, 2015

SaticEaction Rating

T would e 40 dnor how every month my bil ks alwna 70 doflars extra ' ciacges a the botiow: of the
o Chayes such 2 P o, esergy siliciency progrm oost, couk mock-s gl Efe cycle cost,
capacity sesiponent Tider, Stae ket tax. T 2 slwght M0W tn a 13,000 2 ytar lacome, RO fsisamos
aod they grt 1 chargs me 70 dollars extra every month? Why?

Kevin of Colambes, OF on Feb. 29, 2006

Satisfaoion Ratisg

AEP i5 boges! Change ootragenes prioes. Evert thoogh you stiesmt 40 pay yous bill, if you doo't pay
what they sxy thay that yor off. My bechawd payc 350 2 noth ou elactric. 2o et ol get dcoment
movices, We both v explalined 0ty P disghled aod be's the ouly | workiog, AH they say is
they'te sony and it i wiot it bs. Hiell we've complnived that our Enrs are messed oy 2nd weeds repaired,
St nope they don't wortia repolr e,

Helpfol?YesNo

Chad of Delaware, OF on ko 23, 3ME

Safistaccion Rating

Hellg. My varme is Chard aad iy expetiencs with AEP hort aox been good. AEP 1 eora folr and
reasupable company. Their cestomers sexvich &5 bomitilel They are putwice of afl. 1 doa's even think they
Histen afeer they gt acoownst nuscher VIIEY LAZY? So T went e egtive sursncs without slecmic
becmse | have » B dhat ks $2,000 qod S order For theas 36 von 3 oa theoe §s 2 stapld 2od osopeors
TECTRRCTiON for ] & paysnrat pine of 3200 ey meonti phy fhe-y Seadc kot get o & bedgey of $125. 1
soie] ehhat ¥ dicla’t wanst the paynarst anzogesacst and they told me 1 hod s kave it with the poymeo:
plan,

“This s why T kol o electyiciy all somumer. Couddn'y alfond 1r wish the oy bills 1 bhave 10 poy. S0
Nowember comes 2momd and T was, Bsafly able to get it on with 51775 plizs aotiver 5154 deposit. My
ot DL per saonth s $05 for fee et nios: moaths. (Nine souiis i vhe Tonges et oF tee ey

Here: fa Colrmbuis Obia my energy bill bas increased way sore than lost yeor. 1 had enocgh sod spgned
Lookiug for annther supplier § cotng acoss, Sree enexgty fir life dot g, and they were oble to bilp me
save, Ametican Eleculic Power bas digh energy chages and we need 2 solution, They are ot the ooly
suppiier oot there. Thank gid for dersgiation. of cacrgy.

]

Dotk of Faedale, WV on Jan. 10, 2016

Sailsfaction Rating

My power bl dosbied this momihs. T vas 108 at the call ctrter @xat this was ponial and & acheal
rending aod the bill fron the previous yeor was dosble. I joct dor’t see how cosidering the wormn
Decenber ol Yaovary tH now wamm.

Jewie of Petood, TH oo Jao_ 8, 7016

SupEarion Raing

“Thty don’t even deseyrve the requited 1-stax toting,. T mailed sl of my mouthily payment= from anogey
state aodd whent 1 resftzed AEP b’y received theses, § bnmediately called 20d was mid 1 nesded i
congact BiliMiatris aud pay ersiag try deblt cand. T was astored my cherk wnnbdn't be noed if or when it
came drongh 0 ABE. Lo aed beboid, ABP cashed my check, camsing 3 $36 boonond cherk foes o iy
bank. AEP desied tespoasivility nd soid T would lve 0 get a refimd of the original $120.91 fro
Biffsatric bat BEIMantx kas o get the 2¥mwd OICd by AEP,

By now, strcher dactric hill is doe and AER will oaly acihorive a partial refiad (dyey kept the next
mont’s Sefance). Ba I i it somebody ihie for e b f check fees comted by de

mu-ymofmAEsﬂmmw i mna, chedd a managy
0 BIIMaix samed Jon ** wio was helplol aod told nor wiss T needed to do 10 b d ¥
Mkmmmmwmmnwmmm
appead, a0 speaking with Jim +*, who was femilinr with 1y ease and 9ol me whot T needed 1 do. No
moge opsions. AS 2 manet of Eact, wWhen Fim ** was coptaowd by apoder Mgr =, e soed be bad so
oy of sy compliint so be coniie’s help ¥ have i five 5p ary S106. Tiat s 2 vagh Blow 50wy
badpet, Vaprofessional, e, coonlissomncing aviifedes with both compasies Nio revorse: thet 7o see.
Toa SOLT .

Heiphul?YesiNo !

ey of Wesstrvfle, OF o Jan, 4. 2136

&.nmw&hﬂmhm—thwmwhu&bhqmduﬁ:m
They told toe i T roles a payment they will tera it off =3 | will bave to pay entive amosnt owed, Which
15 jerst over 52,000, How 2sul wiky do they Tex ibese bils yet 30 high i the frct place? Es ridicuoust
S0 i SOTRECRE WaaCs 10 Sieall Fom: Ideity mod we i for chectric, tey ek i up oo th dx st
mrpve o0 did the tial person is shuck paying the arpoms dhet AEP let pet diat high b e Gt place! We
shenkd ALL get topetier and pat & STUP by this nonsense! They e ripplug people off keft and right
‘with thelr high rates il fiss 203 bk I et to another elactric
eompaRy 0l well AFF where t0 g0 and pay e phaut de backs a aouth to pay off debe, bat there
st one for Delaware, Ohio, 1oy think_ Any sypgeaioms?

Helplul?YesNo

Texi of Camna, OH or Jau 15, 2016

Sarislaation Bating

AEP bod shot off wxy electrici even though ¥ had seat e check. They clatoved

Mﬂmmi!h&hvﬂm&!mﬂﬂsa{mmwmm

Iﬂvhﬂshw&ﬁmmhhﬁchhﬂhdﬁﬁwuﬁsdmdwu

reconuection fee and TS descional snd Ly H they would oply

muﬂunnﬂhmm&mmhmmmwhﬁm
cifectively. X b phcred mogy daes snd sl bot oie call was met with sgression

dwmmnwdm;uuhmmyumwmmm

o with the same charges incladed.

Who & the numager of dwse Individuak? That person shorkd be Sred along with any st member who
Sty o the phone 2% the © explein the sitartion "STOR. STOR. STOP
And. g, “we 2 baving an adelc m'mmmmumua
Har, ptig 20 the with | s pis 10 resolve the matter 1
Sially plamed the PICO wh 1w kn souch with th thve offices. ¥ do not knene 1 s Is
Trasioess as usal, bot in xay cantes, i datse idfots worknd for o6 Grey would a0 be: fized 2nd 00 1he
strpet pmediaedy, I 20 aot suisfied this e has been resnived. i 1am not seeing the: coafits on ny
aexe 15 1 will be coutacting fry st mepeesentives and throagh themn, recostartiog PUCO a0 then
paating bepal presswe on the AEP cowpamy for damagess.

Soe of Columxss , G ot Jan. 14, 2016
Saxistaction Rating

Satisfacion Rating
This is thre sbsolate warst coapeny. Power goet our alf the thine cvest If there is not a weahes tveut,
Rates have skyracketed qoer the Tat 10 years. Theve is po ofier siernaive In this ane s0 we are foroed
o peay whatover they chorgel Costomer service s rode pad ineffective!] § s wilting PUCO, tan they
axrealso worthless)

HelpbolYeNo

Rerae of Niles, 45T on Dec. 30, 2015

Saistaction Rating

My hurstand tied I ate stnoll bisinsis cwrves, W at Sometinges a few days kabe paying our AEP
Michigmn eiecorie bt bt never by ayoch. Last month, Nowember, it got very ight. Wie have to ke
payrofl and ssegloyees depend on v, Our dlecaic bill was Jate. We mads 2 dosbie paynseot two weeks:
Yatcr and berve » zemn brdance., QOur next bill mfterted 2 S557 hilt PLEIS a dapogs charge of $2103.43
ok dowe Fito iaee payments, 5o, ogr $557 bill ples $7071 T somecue is having 2 baod tize paying
bl of $557, why make tir HIR $12607 Wisa senoc dor thae meke? Tr's not right. 1 oan mosderstund 2
1ot fo- b C'moe, S2HISPT It's not gkt

Helphl¥Ye2lo

Fletty of Mendowrlew, Vi oa Dec. 2, 2015
Sactsfaction Ractag

sy Bt et 1 v Biaroe 20 piay & ecpedined diepests of S244.00 becawse of being Tate oo nyy WL 1 kave
ot mowed i 16 yeus, nor even thoagh T have goten pherty of txariration Aotices in this 16 yrars of
Baving Appalachiz Power ! kave pever had i tarzed ofE. I &n o 2 Bisied income and it is bard @ pay
hills oo time 20 nowe o deeir witimate wisdor: they ave going o add o adfitional 8100 2 paosth for
e to pay. Something needs o be done,

m@

J;gd&vﬂm.ﬂml)ec.l.m

Sattsfantion Raing

1 g 2 3154 Jeposit knt week 2ad was 2o taned over o direct coflections. 1 fxed the &
shey reguestes) — lease, prood of ovneship, T md S5 cand. The direct coliertion agent tuid me

yesweodiay thet the botd was relensed and she service Grler was on the ek, Weat %o move ia wday...
NO ELECTRECITYH So I colbed them again ed was told that dizect colletings &id not relese the




Tkt becamse shere is it ontstandiog balance owed by the previons semetit And service wil noe be
contectt unti} it & paid. How co they legally do this and get away wigh 12 1 reqoesd 2 refand of mry
depsis becse I bave & dcabled daoghaer s can’t stry with B chericlty with ber. Fot B omictx
says b will ke 7-10 days if s approvest e SWEBCIA

Helph?YesiNo

5t

E g

Elise of Blackshurg, VA on Nav. 15, 2015

Satisfaction Rating

1st, ey required 3 $300 deposit. My averpr: mosthly bill is sbout $40. When asied if theve was
another way axound e deposit since [ ad jist toved and quite Battally could mot alfond it, they zaid
that wrrs the miok fes: and there was poitiing else they could do. I had a wedica] smergency fora
esaber of ryy Eamily end wes ke oo the paymeent. I peic! the bl in fhe socttiog it §was: paid ad
they mured off dhe powey Later fha day. They then charged mar a S50 foe fo rebasiate the sleciriciy.
“They had & deposic. They had my paymest. They kad 2 depasit that FAR excreded fie amount doz oo
thehill. k woukd te nice @ know wiat the porpose of the deposit .

Aban, { savwr on eholr welrsiee hat they woukd acrept proof of Braking payments on stloy bilks forous
Yeur fromt a different coaxpaTy tisieod of 2 depocit. ¥ asiond shem vt this specifically and shey 10ld
s 0o, 1 have ouly spoloms Jo cete pareon who wat not meredibly rede ia 2l oF ihe craversations | ieve
‘bad with the: coapary, They are the ooly elecuic company avalishie for wy addness. T beliewve they
behave however they wish becane of this 20d i I not acceptable behiavior. T don’t raderstapd how this
s e i viokarion: of mcoopoly kews.

Helphl7YesNp

Rabert of Colambars, OH ou Nov. 12, 2015

Satisbaction Rating

My girtfiiend 3¢t up ehecric in her wamve and § owsd a previousdy moknowa halanoe. Widmt seading
mwmﬁﬂﬂumlmmmmﬁpmmﬁmw
dreuly, y d v & 5L | e beft:
umltiple volce ttals wich alf dourmmarty oo 2 step heyond w infiarm ber of my
‘whole break and hadk sehserdde ot work by wiliceseni] fncinding that ¥ at ko sxstern (o dooe
apparently that departitnt It i 'Ters).

¥ have gotten one: phoae call revzmed to the covvct Bupnber tt she reramed ary cail omtskde of the
Boexs 1 gaee: i Ghe volkranal, T have lelk ac jeast S voloemails naquestay calls back but only gettiog coe
b n vicioaloms, 1 hae Jet rymeseniatives Ko that | was willing so talo care of the batanoe by
Sprensly cnly oac petion i S whle compary can service e ) she s sitber eompetint o

Stephanie of Jay, OK oa OcL 15, 2015

Satickaction Rattog
Twent to pay sy bill throegh BEDVanx thet tey use. They ook the 15613, I wa mrying to pay then
- el ery card 2 for thy irmok E and 2 days for my cand

mwﬁx tmmmm&hmdﬂﬁmﬁqmamw
compary showesd thas they wiple charged me.

Hielpfal?YesNo

Nexi page
American Bleciric Power Compery Prodils

Gompany Naave:

Welrdor:
tpe/fervw aep.com/

= AMERICAN'
ELECTRIC
POWER

Crverall Satisiaction Ratag,

Bsed on 31 rtiags oot of 143 reviews
- Seuo
%
* dgmsh
%
* 3Istarso
"%

untaing, both of which are Saws of 2 pocrly ren brsiness. Hopefally they call me back Sosxirow if
they beel B it

Helpbol?Yesto

Yelicla of Bedpee, Off an Oct. 19, 2015

Sasistartion Rming

T brvw been a cxstomes of AER stace 2007. 1 baree moved & fevw times over the: yeors, and have never
hvad i igvae with AEF. They ave always been helptol... Unit reremtly. My butsbond awd | am fo the
process of moving. Our official mowe-in date was supposed to be TO/E/2005. We reserved a U-Haal,
Tad Exntity and frieods Haed op o belp os as well as a babysister,

1 catbed AT on Monday 10437212015 to infom them that we wonld be moving 2ad needed to orausfer
o Stywior: oo ovr Currest home to oor nev ope. The ma; 1 spoloe 10 on the phose said that they
conid top traesker onr tervice: sl we paid our bl (9 days tue). | infocmesd lém et §conlda' moke
the porpererst wantl Priday 1VIG20ES. He sl thof wars fiwe. aod dew atber § paid the bl cofine v ol
rack and ey wonkd do the trarsier on Friday: T followed Mc instrmctions. Pald the bill ouline tough
Bill Matriz 2t 5:35 2m oz 3VIS2015. CaBes) therm vight away boping 25 they would be able o stzxt
wlectric servios thae doy since 2) that is what he wld me they cocdd do aid b) 1 was calling Brst thiog in
themoming,

Twas d our the Dew horse wikhowr verifying my ieese (dis
hmwm)bﬂuhm“hﬂehﬂcganddkmm
<f the Wl They nold me that they woudd start werkheg ot it gkt awary, it that sfer the Jease had
been verified it woulll ke 1-3 besiness days to tam owr seevice on, Noesiess 10 sy, we didi’t move ot
10/17 25 plarmed becance there would be oo Eghts or heat ut the sinr heese, 1had to call and comosd
EVERYTHING inchading the n-had,

¥ colbtx) dhem this eveuing 1VIA2015 to se if they bad st a day to tam dor sexvice on, after my new
Jwdord inforped mee that she lad wof betss comiacied by them... THEY HAVEN'T EVEN STARTER
THE PROCESS OF VERIFYING GUR LEASE! 5o 1he exfhest i our clecnic will be mmaed on ks
Toesdbyy 17202015 wad that is TF they do what they need to tomncrow. 1 zem so giad we gave omselves
extra tinye 0 toove o we woskd be sying e a hoted right now. Regaadiess | am losieg money by
paying rent o a plare that § <t even Hve i, T also foaed ot dox dhey have beeg charglog me 4 520
eximn & mowsh on tay bill, a e extra deposie for tre Lace 3 monthrs, whes | pelda deposis wien T stased
wy Secsric service, hacauoe T pay Wy bill bae every month. Obwioosiy it too Tatr, betimce wy electric
sexvice tns NEVER heen tuned off,

T with thot there was aaoshes ebectzic compiany 12 Our ares, beraaye 1 there were I woold dasge to
snother provider: I hirve never kad such a Rord Sobe transferh Ever. [ e sbachuely

disgutged froun heing treated this way, We oe Hiterally belng poniched becae the prior tetant: dhdn
pay their BiII7? Fow is this even revately G077

hdhhmﬁﬂksﬁmﬂmmimm
Advertisenents on this sie are placed atet controlied by omside adverdsing aeworks.
Joese the prod i

G Afialzs. & bate dverisest. See the FAQ
For neace Heformation.
m#mlemmhamumﬂgmem
signup for o Sy Account iy o d % yoor ty, yora may calt
ws at 1-B66-773-0021.

The informasion ow thix Web site is general in satze aad is not iotended a3 2 ehstitite for Compettm
Jegial advice. ConsmmeyA Rl et makes 0o mpresentaion 2 10 the acomocy of the infonmation
hereln providedt and scceaes no iy for my daveages o Jogs sty from the uw theceof.
Copyright © 208 Gonsopess Unified LLE. AN Righes Reserverl. The coateaes of this site rsay oot be
republished, reprinied, rewritien or recircated wibou wiiteen permivsion.
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hi o Public Utilities Commissioners
O Commission . Beth el

Thomas W. Johnson

Asim Z. Haque, Chairman M. Howard Petricoff

Qctober 14, 2016

Krist Bussart

3454 E. Broad St. Apt. H
Columbus, OH 43213
CASE ID: KBUS060316V1
Dear Mr. Bussart:

Thank you for contacting the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio (PUCO). Enclosed is the
necessary information for filing a formal complaint.

Please note that all filings must be made on 8-1/2 by 11 inch paper. You must provide one original
and two copies of the complaint.

Should you have any additional utility-related questions, please do not hesitate to contact the
PUCQ Call Center at (800) 686-PUCQ (7826) or visit our website at www.PUCOQ.ohio.gov.

Sincerel

Daniel Harringtbn
Customer Service Investigator
Service Monitoring and Enforcement Department

Enclosure
180 East Broad Street {614) 466-3016
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793 www.PUCO .ohio.gov

An equai opportunity employer and service provider


http://www.PUCO.ohio.qov
http://www.PUCO.ohio.gov

